DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	18-IRP-01
Project Title:	Integrated Resource Plan
TN #:	253767-5
Document Title:	2023 IRP Cover Letter - Pasadena Water and Power
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Jason Tarasi
Organization:	Pasadena Water and Power
Submitter Role:	Public Agency
Submission Date:	12/28/2023 2:52:13 PM
Docketed Date:	12/28/2023



PASADENA WATER AND POWER

December 28, 2023

California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 VIA CEC Online Filing System

Docket: 18-IRP-01 Integrated Resource Plan

RE: City of Pasadena, Water and Power Department's Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) Submittal

To Whom It May Concern,

On December 11, 2023, the Pasadena City Council unanimously approved the City of Pasadena's Water and Power Department, also known as Pasadena Water and Power (PWP), 2023 Power Integrated Resource Plan (IRP). PWP now submits the following documents to the IRP docket:

- 1. Pasadena Water and Power 2023 Power Integrated Resource Plan
- 2. IRP Standardized Tables
- 3. Energy Environment and Economics (E3) Technical Review of the 2023 IRP (Included as an Appendix)

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions at (626) 744-4462 or via email.

Respectfully submitted,

Kelly nguyen

KELLY NGUYEN Assistant General Manager Power Supply Division